UNOFFICIAL COPY “~#
95021196

FOURTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this " Agrecment") is made
as of the 44, day of L‘%r, 1994 by and among American National Bank and Trust
Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated February 1, 1978 and known as
Trust No. 42116 ("Borrower"), and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association ("Leader”).

RECITALS

A.  Lendecchas heretofore made a loan (the "Loan”) to Borrower in the original
principal amount of $!,330,000, which Loan is evidenced by that certain Installment Note (the
"Note"), dated May 15, 1984 made by Borrower payable o the order of Lender in the original
principal amount of $1,300,500.

B, The Note is secured 0y, among other things, (i) that certain Mortgage, dated

May 13, 1986 made by Borrower and recerded in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County,
Ilinois (the "Recarder’s Office") on June 5, 1986 as Document No. 86226947, encumbering the
real property (the "Property”) legally descrived'on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
hereof (the "Mortgage™), (ii) that certain Assigament of Rents and Leases dated May 15, 1986
made by Borrower and recorded in the Recorder’s Gffice on June §, 1986 as Document

- No. 86226948 (the "Assignment of Rents"), (i) that ccriain Guaranty dated May 15, 1986 made
by Jerome Borustein, now known as Jerome J, Berii or J. J. Borm ("Guarantor") (the
"Guaranty"), and (iv) that certain Aniended Security Agreement and Security Assignment Under

Land Trust dated May 15, 1986 made by Guarantor, as the boneficiary of Borrower (the

"Security Agreement”) (the Note, the Mortgage, the Assigninent'of Rants, the Guaranty, the :g

Security Agreement and any other documents evidencing or securing the Loan, as amended by =)

the maodifications described below, shall be collectively referred to hercin as the “Loan ";:

Documents"}. %

PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING

PLEASE RETURN TO:

RUDNICK & WOLFE . Tirrr TRe 008 o1/ 14/9s t0rieen

203 N, LASALLE $T., SUITE 1800 < 1 D 18300
Y . #D‘l? '& Du P~ o

CHICAGO, IL 60601 . CQOK COUNTY RECG%S? 021136

ATTN: JANET B. CORY, ESQ,

IBCOTS0 12/02/94 1045

/

L/ 530




—

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

C.  Borrower and Lender entered into that certain Modification Agreement dated
July 1, 1986 and recorded in the Recorder's Office on July 14, 1986 as Document No, 86292703
{the "First Modificition™), that certain Modification Agreement dated May 15, 1989 recorded
in the Recorder's Office as Document No. 89371690 (the "Second Modification”) and that
cenain Third Loan Modilication Agreement dated November 30, 1992 recorded in the
Recarder’s Office as Document No. 93032253 (the "Third Modification™).

D, Borrower and Guarantor have requested and Lender has agreed to extend the
maturity duie of the Loan and to otherwise amend the terms and conditions of the Loan
Documents as-more particularly hercinafter set forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, n considertion of Lender extending the maturity date of the
Loan and amending the terms of the Loan Documents, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
partics hereto hereby agree s follows:

AGREEMENTS

1 Maturity Date. Tlie maturity date of the Loan is extended from November 15,
1994 to November 15, 1995,

2. Principal and Ynterest. As of the ¢ars hereof, the owtstanding principal balance
of the Loan is $891,427.09. Interest shall continue1o accrue on the outstanding principal .
balance of the Loan at the rale of the Prime Rate (asdefinzimm-the-Fhird-Modificationyplus-o
2—pareent-£E%3. Such interest shall be patd monthly in arrears On the fifteenth (15th) day of each DNL
a.._h._/.i\momh of the term of the Loan,_Onerbefore Febiuary 1, 1995, tiere shall be due and payable
Ogproreot ¥y princtpal payment of the Loan in the amount of $400,000. The ¢otire outstanding principal
“balance and accrued interest theceon, if any, shall be paid by Borrower to. Lender on or before
' 2{{957/ November 15, 1993,

3. Title Policy. In connection with the exccution and delivery of this -Agreement,
Borrower shall deliver to Lender an endorsement to Lender’s Title Insurance Policy issued by
Chicago Title Insurance Compuny (the "Title Company") as Policy No. 70-56-897 and dated
August 28, 1986 (the "Title Policy"), whereby the Title Company shall insure that there are no
mechanic’s liens or other liens or encumbrances affecting Borrower’s title to the Property or
Lender’s security interest in the Property other than those liens or encumbrances listed in the
Title Policy as of November 30, 1992, and otherwise insuring the priority of the Mortgage.

1BCO780 12/02/94 1045




UNOFFICIAL COPY




“1r?

%
(}\-f

UNOFFICIAL COPY

4, Consents. Borrower, Guarmantor and Trust No, 103443-07 (as defined in the
Third Modification") hereby consent to this Agreement and all terms and provisions contained
herein, Guarantor does hereby covenant aad agree that his lability under the Guaranty does and
shall remain unchanged and otherwise in full foree and effect and Guarantor does hercby
reaffirm all of his abligations thereunder. “Frust No. 103443-07 does hereby ackunowledge and
agree that the Subsequent Loan Documents (as defined in the Third Modification) sball continue
to secure the Note.

5, Reaffirmation. Borrower and Guarantor do hereby reaffirm and agree 1o perform
each and every covenant, condition, abligation and provision set forth in the Note and all other
Loan Documers as hercin modificd and nothing contained nerein shall vitlate or affect
Borrower's ang Cearantor’s fiability under the Note and any of the other Loan Documents

except as may be wodified herein,

6. Confligt. Ir-ihe cvent of a conflict between the terms and conditions of this
Agreement and the terms of i%e Loan Documents, the terms of this Agreement shall control,

T, Miscellangous.

() This Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the pamts horuo nncl their
respective heirs, executors, administralors, successors and assigns. ( ept { alons ’("'f’)' P "}
. “,\ v w“u ‘a
(5 Rorrower hereby agrees to pay to-Leader all of Lender's COStS ﬂntl CXpEenses” ,,., JW
incurred by Lenider in conneetion with this Agreement; iicluding, without limitation, rosennble s Q -
, recording fees, title insirrance fees and-vihier charges, Q\F

{(c)  Borrawer herchy further agrees to enter into any additionn] modifications or
amendments to the Loan Documents as may be reasonably requested by Lender to sffectunte or
confirm the modifications made pursuant to this Agreement or o othenvise conform the Loan
Documents to the modifications contained herein.

(d)  The Loan Documents, as expressly modified and amended by thie Agreement,
shall continue in [ull force and effect and the Loan Documents, as thus modified and smended,
are hereby mtitied, confirmed and approved.

(¢)  This Agreement is executed by the undersigned Land Trustee, not personally, but
as trustee as aforesaid in tne exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in
it as such trustee, and is payable only out of the assets of the trust estate held under the Trust &

Agreement creating such trusts, including property specifically described in Exhibits A and B ¢)
)

JBCO780 12/02494 1045




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

hereto. No personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against the Land Trustee,

because or in respect of this Agreement or the making, issue, transfer or enforcement hereof,

all such liability of the Land Trustee, if any, being expressly waived by Lender, and the sole

remedies of Lender against the Land Trustee shall be as provided in the Mortgage, the Loan

Documents and any other documents given to secure the Note, in accordance with the terms and

provisions contained therein, and/or by action to enforce the personal liability of Guarantor for

payment of all amounts due and performance of ail obligations required under this Agreement -
and the Loan Documents.

JBCOQT80 12/02/94 1045




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower and Lender have caused these presents to be
executed as of the day and year first above written.

LENDER:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST CCMPANY OF CHICAGO, a
national banking assoctation

o

ay:

S -
Name: DA tichardins

Title:_Sevond_ Vied  Crecu gatk

AGREED AND CONSENTED TO:;

GUARANTOR:

N
< gt :)‘" V—-cwzh

ro\me 1. Bom, fom?t:rly known as
Jerome Bornstein

TRUST NO. 103443-07:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, as
Trustee under Trust Agreement

dated September 9, 1987 and

. 103443-07

: e —
. JOHANSEN —

JBCOT80 12/02/94 1045

BORROWLR:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
as Trustee under Trust Agreement

dated February 1, 1978 and known

as Trust No. 42[16

By: P AFEAT A e

Name:_// HANSEN
Title: Meoodd Vice President

SCLTE056




'UNOFFICIAL COPY




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88,
COUNTY OF COOK )

Th dite SN IEDANN g Notary Public in und for snid County, in the State aforesnid, do
hereby certifly that __ P JOHANSEN. ., the Booond Vice Preaident of American
National Bank and Trust Company of Chicugo, as Trustec as nforesaid, porsonally known to me
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregolng instrument, appeared before
me and ack:iowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act,
for the uses ani purposes thercin set forth, JAN 04 1995

GIVEN aticecmy hand and Notarial Seal, this ____ day of Deeember, A.D,, 1994,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

. LS S

UL ICIAL SIEAL"
LM. SOVIENSKT

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIE ¢

; s ' a1y Commission £xpiras 04127/94 i
[ T P
)

-
WAy

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

G e S . \ . .

Jo ot e + & Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that ___F. M/ MEEN , the _HanonX %ire PraaiAane of American
Nationa! Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee as aforesaid, sersonally known to me
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the forcgoing instrument, appeared before
me and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his frce and voluntary act,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

purp 4 JAN 9 4 1995

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of Pecember, AT, 1994,

a/f‘fjw'

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

:

s
b s o e

L

‘.F“ ULHIUIAL SEAL”Y
LA, SOVIESSKI

HOTARY PUSLIC, STATE OF ILUNOIS &

My Commissian Expires 062796

Pl A BT A S AL A P A s b sk s g

e 4t
-

JBCO780 12/02/94 1045




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINCIS )
, ) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, Lea.n Thovtes, « notary public in and for the County and Stale aforesaid, DO
HERERY CERTIFY that JEROME I, BORN, formerly known as Jerome Bornstein, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged to me that he being thereunto duly
authorized, signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the use

and purpose set forth therein. .
Jvrany 1195
GIVEN xnder my hand and notarial seal, this _L@:lday of Beeembur ATDTT9%4,

A

Notary Public

O, Mw (.
L' o "
My Commission ucs LERY THe, : SLLAL

f’unuc STATE (o

.,
! Omn.“ 0 Exnites 0 HAINQIS

/ 19 97
Mﬂ,
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} 88,
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, Leah Thomas, Nnt iy Public in und for suid Couaty, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Z?mw) £ charsdy on e Zawal: Vire residect of American
National Bank and Trust Compdny of Chicago, pu sonally known 1o mé to be the same person
whose namc is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearcd before me and acknowledged
that he signed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary «ct, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

2 b (993
GIVEN under my hand and Notarinl Scal, this </ Xidny of Bcccmber, AL, 994,

: k A Py I/

tary Public

My Commission Expires;

1CIAL
LEAH THOMAS
NOTARY PUILIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS @0
0 A A A A AR *t g
JOCO780 12/02/94 1045 il
bu\

N
L™
c.

ar b




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

60062

Illinois

21501 Woodhead Drive,

PIN: 04-05-1-2-020

ADDRESS :

9T

(4309 3

-
j b1t




UNOFFICIAL COPY




